IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S Glenwood Avenue, 160’ S

Lavonia Place
1 st Election District
1st Councilmanic District

(21 Glenwood Avenue)

Linda and Stephen Amos
Petitionets
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 02-024-SPH
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This matter comes before this Deputy. Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special
Hearing filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Linda and Stephen Amos. The
Petitioners are requesting a special hearing for property they own at 21 Glenwood Avenue. The
subject property is zoned D.R. 5.5. The special hearing request is from Section 500.7 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to approve a 3-apartment dwelling on a 40 fi.

wide lot.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the special heating request were Linda and Stephen

Amos, owners of the property and Scott Dallas, the property line surveyor who prepared the site

plan of the property. There were no others in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that Mr. and Mrs. Amos own a 3-apartment dwelling

located at 21 Glenwood Avenue. The subject property

which contains a small apartment on each of its 3 floors. The uncontradicted testimony and

evidence of:
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ered at the hearing demonstrated that the subject dwelling has been utilized as a 3-

apartment building since prior to 1945. The 3-apartment use has been open and continuous since

The Petitioners request has been reviewed by the Office of Planning who supports the

Petitioners’ request for a 3-apartment dwelling unit and has recommended approval.

is improved with a very large dwelling
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Furthermore, no one attended the hearing in opposition to the Petitioners’ request and no
testimony was offered to contradict the testimony presented by the Petitioners. Accordingly, the
special hearing request to approve a 3-apartment dwelling on a 40 ft. wide lot shall be approved.

As with all nonconforming use cases, the first task is to determine whether a lawful
nonconforming use existed on the subject property prior to the year in which a change in the
zoning regulations caused the use of the property to become illegal. The controlling year in this
case is January 1, 1945.

The second principle to be applied, as specified in Section 104.1, is whether or not there
has been a change in the use of the subject property. A determination must be made as to
whether or not the change is a different use, and therefore, breaks the continued nature of the
nonconforming use. If the change in use is found to be different than the original use, the current

use of the property shall not be considered nonconforming. See McKemy v. Baltimore County,

Maryland, 39 Md. App. 257, 385 A.2d 96 (1978).

When the claimed nonconforming use has changed, or expanded, then the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner must determine whether or not the current use represents a permissible
intensification of the original use or an actual change from the prior legal use. In order to decide
whether or not the current activity is within the scope of the nonconforming use, the Deputy

Zoning Commissioner should consider the following factors:

(a) “To what extent does the current use of these lots reflect the nature and purpose of the
original nonconforming use;

(b) Is the current use merely a different manner of utilizing the original nonconforming,
use or does it constitute a use different in character, nature and kind,;

(¢) Does the current use have a substantially different effect upon the neighborhood;

(d) Is the current use a “drastic enlargement or extension” of the original nonconforming
use.”
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McKemy v. Baltimore County, Md., supra.

After considering the uncontradicted testimony and evidence offeted at the hearing, I find
that the special hearing to approve the nonconforming use shall be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing held on the
petition and for the reasons given above, the special hearing request should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ﬁ{ day of September, 2001, that the Special Hearing Request to approve a 3-
apartment dwelling on a 40 ft. wide lot, be and is hereby APPROVED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

Mt [ ooco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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' are hereby DISMISSED.

IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE
THE APPLICATIONS OF
LINDA AND STEPHEN AMOS -LEGAL * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OWNERS FOR VARIANCE AND SPECIAL
HEARING ON PROPERTIES LOCATED * OF
ON THE E/S GLENWOOD AVENUE, 120’

AND 160’ S OF C/L LAVONIA PLACE * BALTIMORE COUNTY
23 GLENWOOD AVENUE AND |
21 GLENWOOD AVENUE * CASE NO. 02-023-A AND
CASE NO. 02-024-SPH
[ST ELECTION DISTRCIT *
15T COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
- e ¥ F L * b 3 o * L
ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Thus matter comes to the Board of Appeals by way of appeals filed by Peter Max Zimmerman,
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, and Carole S. Demilio, Deputy People’s Counsel, from a decision
of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated September 17, 2001 in which the subject Petition for Variance |
was granted with restrictions (Case No. 02-023-A); and from a decision of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner dated September 17,2001 in which the subject Petition for Special Hearing was approved
(Case No. 02-024-SPH).

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of withdrawal of appeals filed November 53,2001 by
the Office of People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, Appellant (a copy of which is attached hereto and

made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, said Appellant requests that the appeals taken in these matters be withdrawn and

dismissed as of November 3, 2001,

IT IS ORDERED this 9dth day of __November , 2001 by the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County that the appeals taken in Case No, 02-023-A and Case No. 02-024-SPH be and the same

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

_LS%»% -

Lawrence S. Wescott, Chairman
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Melissa Moyer Adams

C. Lynn %&nger | Z§ .
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410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

September 17, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Amos
110 Mellor Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Special Hearing

Case No. 02-024-SPH
Property: 21 Glenwood Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Amos:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
- Special Hearing has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

— e p— ——

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-837-3391.

Very truly yours,

Nty Wobrocs

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK 1a)
Enclosure

¢: J. Scott Dallas
J. S. Dallas, Inc.
13523 Long Green Pike
#  Baldwin, MD 21013

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wth Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

_ . ‘ | Suite 405, County Courts
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 |

Bldg.



, gf_-furltl'lﬁqlproperty located at 491, 'G'l._ei‘i{fc;od Avgpue
o . Which is presently zoned _D.R. 5.5 1

This . Petition shall be fi'li_ad with. the ‘Depzirtme'nt of Parmits and Dévglobment‘Managemant. The. undersighed, ledal
owner(s) of. the property situate in Baltimore County and'which is described in the description and plat attached hereto aj'ud
made a part .hereof hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of, Baltimore.

County, to determine whe iy i | WPy : - coo
Inty hether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve an existing non-conforming e

t

Property is to be posted and adyvertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. o o
l, or' we, agree to pay PARENSES of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and {further agree to and are to be bounded by the
. Zoning regulations-and restrictions of Baltimore County adopged pursuant to the' zoning law for Baﬂinjmre County., L S

| 'IAWe do sulah}nly declare and affirm, under the penalties of .
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which |
is t?e subject of this Petition.- - . " ° - .
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Stephen Amos

Name - Type or,Print.

Signature — - —
Address — Telephone No. - -

City - - " Stale . Zip Cods- . 5 Bacad | T . _'
. AHQMLE@MLQ&Q& o | - . _110'Mellor Avenue (410-788-7857) |- - .. :
: . * S R e S ———— ~- Telephons Nb. . |

S .- L Baltimore .. . Mp' . 21228] ,

Name - Typs or Pt | ) - Gty T State -~ . Zip Codé~

~ Signature

J,‘Scott"ﬁaliés ,V(J;S..Dallas, Inc.);
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o ) Name . P 0. Box 26 . - ' |
o . | ... 13523 Long' Green Pike . (410-817-4600) -
7 Tﬂi?phunﬂ ,Nu* ."'-‘-A‘_idm“ IR o ..+ Telephone No,| .
%j _ | . . Baldwin = . . ___MD 21013

g% . T State . 4pCode - TRy . - . Stafe - ZipCode["

- § e . OFFICE USE ONLY

N N fn gt § e .

;;" 3] | | L | ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING :

THION 1 * _ - S o 5 1
¢ X[CaR No. OZ -O24 —spH - -~ UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING S
R v IS R - Reviewed: By ~J = Ddas 7 3 o
e Ef% Msies e dBy ~ R Date *L(\ A% =i a
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J. S. DALLAS, 1HK.

SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

13523 LONG GREEN PIKE
P.O. BOX 26
BALDWIN, MD 21013
(410) 817-4600
FAX (410) 817-4602

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #21 GLENWOOD AVENUE

BEGINNING at a point on the east side of Glenwood Avenue, 50 feet

wide, at the distance of 160 feet south of the extension of the south side
of Lavonia Place, which is 50 feet wide.

BEING Lot 21, Block 11, “EAST CATONSVILLE” s recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book No.l1 Folio 215.

CONTAINING 3,761 square feet of land, more or less or 0.0863 qcres
of land, more or less.

ALSO known as # 21 Glenwood Avenue and located in the 1st Election
District 1st Councilmanic District.

Note: above description is based on existing record plat and is for zoning
purposes only. '
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| The Zaning hnnaammﬂn:mq
1 of Baftimere . County, by
authority of the Zoning Act

and Regulations of Baiti-
| more ' County will hold a
|- pubfic hearing in Towson.|
'| Marviand on the property !
identified herein as follows: |
r ..._..__ ' , . _
Case: #02-024-SPH . __
21 Glenwood Avenue
-EfS Glenwood Avente, 160° S |

j

— 3 ey —— -

LavoniaPlace .
|, ist Election District:.»
15t Coungilmanic District ',
{ Legat Owner(s); Linda & -
Stephen Amos S
Special Hearing: to aliow'
1 an existing non-conforming’
3 — apartment dwetling on a
A0footwidsjot: - ..
[‘Hearing:. “Thursday,. .Sep-
¢ temmber 5, (2001, at 10:00.
“a.m.\in-Room 407, Connty
|'Gourts Building, 401 Bos-|
,_n_%, bﬂ..ﬂ-.....i... R A_
|
1

- ——

—_—

dai 'y

. =

1L AWRENGE E. SCHMIDT
-Zoning Commissioner for
 Baftimore Gounty * .-
| NOTES: (1) Hearings are!
Handicapped Accessible; for |
| special’. » accommodations |
Please Contact the, Zoning |
mnnaawmﬁ_ﬂ_m- Office at
{(410) 887-4386.. ' ' |
§(2) For.information con-!
cerning. the 'File and/or
1 Hearing, Contact the Zoning '

- -
—

| Review Office at (410) 887~

Wm..,m._ e’ . _ !
8/239 Aug.23 (489036 |

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

S nwwﬂ 200

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of _ successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on MW__.“MW ._ 200]

% The Jeffersonian
J Arbutus Times

] Catonsville Times

1 Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter

2 North QE%NCQN\“R

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICAIE UIQDOSTING @ 4

. ) RE: Case No.: @Z*’@ 64* 5?71’-«;2
Pclitimm/l)evelu[]cr: _)41_/]057; E;Tlﬁ%/ |

Date of Henring/Closing: _ﬁﬂiE/ 0 | H

Baltimore County Departiment of

Permits and Development Mansgement
County Office Building, Room {11

111 West Chesaperke Avenue RSN
Towson, MID 21204 |

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Siephens/Mﬂ, GEOLGE ZANNER
[.adies and Gentlemen:

Thie letter iz to certify under the pennlties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by Inw

were posted conspicuously on the property localed at ’ﬁpZi_ @-L@Wﬁﬁp (LOAD

—
. -
. — T LA S E— —_ e — - s

rrem e r— . o map —

The sign{s) were postedon 5 [Zﬂ / U ’ . _ _
fonth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

D kst

- rr————lu drr—— Tl

Poster and Date)

Ak e -

(Signa!ure of Si

Paliick M. O'Keele |

-— el —— = — ——

(Prinled Nnmc)q
523 Penny Lane e

i
LR R T . » = LA o S Sgliall — Y -

(Address)
Hurt Valley, MD 21030

. e o —— —

-l

FREET S E———— W ER S

- - ke B B e s e "

‘{Ci,l‘f, State, Z!P Code) Do -': 357,

_J410] 666-5366 — Pager (410} 8
(Telephone Number)
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APPEAL SIGN POSTING REQUEST
CASE NO. 02-024-SPH

LINDA & STEPHEN AMOS —Legal Owners

E/s Glenwood Avenue, 160° S of ¢/l LavonialPlace

(21 Glenwood Avenue)
1% Election District

Appealed: 9/28/01
Attachment — (Plan to accompany Petition -

Petitioner’s Exhibit No.1)

AR COYPLETE AND RETURN BELOW INFORMATION®** s tunwinsh

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

TO: Baltimore County Board of Appeals

400 Washington Avenue, Room 49
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Kathleen Bianco
Administrator

RE: Case No. @~ OR¥ — SPH

Petitioner/Developer: |

This is to certify that the necessary appeal sign(s) was posted conspicuously on

property located at o/ é/mwr/v(- Aot

The sign(s) was posted on /2 / 2/
7

Byﬂwﬂ“@““ﬂ/

(Signature of Sign Poster)
Gred (. PrECD

(Printed Name)

, 2001,

LH




Director's bfﬁce
County Office Building

Baltimore Coun ,
Da rtment of I:Ey it d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
ShATTIEI DI FCIIlts an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax; 410-887-5708

August 13, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by adthority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a publlc hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-024-SPH

21 Glenwood Avenue

E/S Glenwood Avenue, 160’ S Lavonia Place
1% Election District — 1%t Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Linda & Stephen Amos

Special Hearing to allow an existing non-coniforming 3 — apartment dwelling on a 40 foot
wide lot,

HEARING: Thursday, September 13, 2001 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

S

Arnold Jablon 6DZ.
Director

C: Linda & Stephen Amos, 110 Mellor Avenue, Baltimore 21228
J. Scott Dallas, 13523 Long Green Pike, Baldwin 21013

NOTES: {1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, AUGUST 27, 2001.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'’S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. -
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FiILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,

(AL Printed with Soybean Ink
2.5 /

e Darnoarlnd Panne
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Development Processing

Baitimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 7, 2001

Linda & Steve Amos
110 Mellor Avenue
Baltimore MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Amos:
RE: Case Number: 02-024-SPH, # 21 Glenwood Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July
16, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W 1 Ccmﬂ ﬁﬁgavm,o& ) )4 :

W. Carl Richards, Jr. &>
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
=nclosures

c: J. Scott Dallas, 13523 Long Green Pike, Baldwin 21013
People’s Counsel

D@\ Printed with Soybean Ink Come vicit the Conntv'e Wehcite at www oo hva mied e



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INFEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director _ DATE: September 6, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt,

Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 13, 2001
{tem No. 024, i

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

The issue of adequate on-site parking shall be addressed.

2AaC-8-13-2001-1TEM NO 025-962001.doc

SEP 1 3.1
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND'

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 11, 2001
Department of Permits and i
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning ' ?
| e
SUBJECT: 21/23 Glenwood Avenue g o “ j B f
F7 00 00y ey el
INFORMATION: Lo WS T s
Item Number: 02-023 & 02-024
Petitioner: Stephen Amos
Zoning: DR 5.5
Requested Action: Special Hearing
Amended Comment

The Office of Planning has received additional information from the applicant’s representative, Scott

Dallas. Based upon this information, staff revises its previous comment and recommends approval

conditioned upon the following;:

1) Provide a greater degree of articulation at the front door area (Mr. Dallas has indicated a front porch
will be added to the front elevation); and

2) Narrow the width of the parking pad to accommodate only one car,

Section Chief: /i
o ey I E o=

v I,,"\-"-"-\-.""TF. o H
- mF g = . - "'i F =
_ - ,%" -L?-_ b:-::"l'"h-nit A7+
M e ﬂ*ram'.%wmﬁmﬂﬁﬂ#"fhﬂuﬁ- 2] a-
8
- rL i c a3 T 1
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 21, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, {11
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 21 Glenwood Avenue o | WG 72
INFORMATION: -

Item Number: 02-024 3

Petitioner: Stephen Amos

Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the request to permit an existing 3-apartment dwelling on a 40 foot wide
lot providing the adjacent lot (lot 22)—which is under common ownership and listed under the same tax
account number-is reviewed and considered in concert with the subject lot.

Prepared by: \'\OM

Section Chief: |
AFK:MAC: o

-
[
T e T r— oy



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286- 5500
410-887-4500 |

14, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: 024 - Linda & Stephen Amos

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF August 6, 2001

Item No.: 024

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life

Safety Code'", 1994 edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

%: Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper




Parris N. Giendenir

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John . Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: a@‘/ﬂ'al

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. s 24 *° JR€

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 Mo S

Are Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 * Bailtimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore. Marviand 21209




Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avefiue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

October 16, 2001

J. Scott Dallas

J. S. Dallas, Inc.

13523 Long Green Pike
Baldwin MD 21013

Dear Mr. Dailas:
RE: Case No. 02-024-SPH, Address 21 Glenwood Avenue

Flease be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was filed in this
ortice on September 28, 2001 by Peter M. Zimmerman, Office of People’'s Counsel,
Baitimore County. All materials relative to the case have been forwarded to the
Baltimore County Board of Appeals (Board).

If you are the person or party taking the appeal, you should notify other similarly
Interested parties or persons known to you of the appeal. If you are an attorney of
record, it is your responsibility to notify your client.

If you have any guestions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call
the Board at 410-887-3180.

Singerely,

{

Arnold Jabioh DT
- Director

AJ: gdz

c. Linda & Stephen Amos, 110 Mellor Avenue, Baltimore 21228
People's Counsel

Census 2000

Q{f} Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
oh Recycled Papet
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Baltimore County, Maryland

CFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

September 28, 2001
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN CAROLE S. DEMILIQ
People's Counsel Deputy People's Coupsel
Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Hand-delivered
Re: PETITION FOR VARIANCES PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
23 Glenwood Avenue, E/S Glenwood Ave, 21 Glenwood Avenue, E/S Glenwood Ave,
120’ S of ¢/l Lavonia PJ, 160" S of ¢/l Lavonia P, -
1 st Election District, 1st Councilmanic I st Election District, 1st Councilmanic
Stephen & Linda Amos, Petitioners Stephen & Linda Amos, Pefitioners
Case No.;: (2-23-A Case No.: 02-24-SPH .
Dear Mr. Jablon:

Please enter an appeal of the People’s Counsel for Baltimore County to the County Board of Appeals from
the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law dated September 17, 2001 of the Baltimore County Deputy Zoning
Commissioner in both of the above-entitled cases.

Please forward copies of any papers pertinent to the appeal as necessary and appropriate.

Peter Max Zimmerman
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Oanlo O, Dol

Carole S. Demilio
Deputy People’s Counsel

PMZ/CSDrcaf

cc:  Stephen & Linda Amos, 110 Mellor Avenue, Bakimore, MD 21228, Petttioners
J. Scott Dallas, J.S. Dallas, Inc., 13523 Long Green Pike, P.O. Box 26, Baldwin, MD 21013,
Representative for Petitioner




Baltimore County, Maryland

GFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, QOld CourtHouse

400 Washington Ave. -
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CAROLE S. DEMILIO

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN November 5, 2001
Deputy People‘s} Couns

People's Counsel

Lawrence S. Wescott, Esq., Chairman o
County Board of Appeals =
of Baltimore County =
401 Washimgton Avenue, Room 49 R
Towson, MD 21204 -
e,
Hand-delivered I\
* N
Re: Petitions for Special Hearing and for Variance =~
21 & 23 Glenwood Avenue
1st Election District, 1st Councilmanic
Stephen & Linda Amos, Petitioners
Case Nos.: 02-23-A and
02-24-SPH
Dear Mr, Wescott:

Please withdraw the appeals filed by People’s Counsel in the above-captioned cases. Upon firther
review of all the matters it does not appear the appeals are in the public interest.

Very truly yours, )
s .
N /Lf 0 X LN Y

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Oc‘:ﬂ /1- g\//]z— .

Carole S. Demilio
Deputy People’s Counsel

PMZACSDfeaf
Enclosure

cc:  J. Scott Dallas, J.S. Dallas, Inc., 13523 Long Green Pike, P.O. Box 26, Baldwin, MD 21013,
Representative tor Petitioners




AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned herebdy affirns under the penalties of perjury to
the Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore Counlty, &8 followa;

That the information herein given is within the perasonal knowlsdge
of the Affiant and Afliant is competant to testily thereto in the event
that a public hearing is scheduled {n the future with pegard thereto.

S X w
J‘., -, . L

ANT {Handwritten Signature

SUARSN . M, I ER

AFFIANT (Printe ale

I have perscnal knowledge that the home located at

, Al Glenwood Avenve Catonsuille. Maryland 2/ 228 1
(Address |

nas been occupied as a 'Hwee apa-nmnt: dwelling Mpce
[two, three, otCe) |

Eb ' ]ﬂ ZC) + 1 alxo have personal knowledge thatiall
(month, {year ' '

apartments within the dwelling have been coccupied as 3such continuocously

and without interruption of more than one (1) year during any one period

since ]\ ' ]ﬂ}*rl - This personal knowledge is based upon
(mopth {year). ~
\ b TR L v e A

Ay o oM ﬂE%MH;EBLUﬂJAWRTCQHﬂlﬂhewr

)

N S ZHLALJLuJL;AhnA‘ thﬁhiuaj !&uﬁ‘ ALRCAS Y . Ko . E CLPINVC) : ~
. -, | N ‘
o }\_'k,l . o2 NN R : _ {ﬁi \ --.b ‘I'UQ_ _,Q.MJ('-C.Q: | O ‘Aa.‘- m‘@
~ : v Lo
HMAAP ""ho - %O ¢ & .

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF .BALPIMORET Lo Wit:

I HEREBY CERYTIFPY, this ﬁﬁ day aof ;
me, 8 Notary Public of the Siaye of Marylandj ip and/for the Co
8aidy personally appeared o .o 7l , the Affiany
herein, personally known or satisiactorily identified to m8 as such Affisntg,
and made oath in due Torm of law Lhat the natters and factas hereingbove aat
Torth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and!beljer,

RS WITRESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

M A, ] stredt

NOTA PUBL
My Commission Expires: ‘,7\///593\

oty afore-

# O




January 03,2001
To whom it may concem,

l, Sharon L. Miller, to the best of my knowledge remember that the house at 21Glenwood
Ave, has always been

apartments. My parents moved here in their house on Glenwood Ave. in
1947, when their house was built, and completed. | was born their in 1948, and as far as my

memory of 21 Glenwood Ave. its been apartments. | talked to my mother and brother, they say
the same. | was married in 1988, and moved an apartment in Catonsville. Then | moved back
to Glenwood Ave. in house number 24 in 1970, and rented for 1 year. Bought the property in
‘March of 1971. 1 will be living at 24 Glenwood Ave. for 30 years in March of 2001.

Thank you,

Sharon L. Miller
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3333
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 26, 1985

Mr. James A. Sapia, Jr.
Associate Broker

Martin and Gary

Catonsville Professional Center
405 Frederick Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: Conditional Acceptance of
Alleged Nonconforming Use
21l Glenwood Avenue -~
First Election District

Dear Mr. Sapia:

Based upon your recent letter and attached Affidavit verifying that the subjec
property has been utilized continuously as a three-apartment dwelling since prior t
our recent letters of July 6 and October 3, 1984 (copies enclosed), this office con
ditionally accepts the above-referenced property/use as nonconforming as indicated

previously. Sald acceptance is subject to the conditions stated in the letter of
July 6, 1984,

Sincerely,

Zoning Commissioner

AJ: JED:NBC:nr .
Enclosures

cc: Mr. James E. Dyer
Zoning Supervisor

Chron. File

|




=0\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER October 3, 1984

Mr. Lloyd George Cox
Rt. 2, Box 217 Lake Drive
L.eonardtown, Maryland 20650

RE: 21 Glenwood Avenue
lst Election District

Dear Mr. Cox:

In order to expedite your request regarding the subject property
I am enclosing a copy of our approval letter of July 6, 1984.

There is no challenge on file in this office regarding this

particular property being utilized as a three-apartment dwelling.
Therefore, our previous approval is still valid.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please
feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

pntar 2 =

ARNOLD JABLON
zoning Commissioner

AJ+JED:nr
Enclosure

cc: Mr., James I, Dyer
zoning Supervisor ( — {G ___S 34D

f




BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

G

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER | July 6, 1984

Mr. Llovd G. Cox
Rt. 2, 217 lLake Drive
Leonardtown, Marvland 20650

RE: Conditional Acceptance of
Alleged Nonconforming Use
21 Glenwood Avenue -
1st Election District

Dear Mr. Cox:

Based upon the Notarized Affidavit signed by Bernadine Weglein
and copy of letter dated October 21, 1944 with attached settlement
sheet prepared by James D. C. Downes, Attorney at Law, this office
conditionally accepts the above-referenced pProperty/use, zoned
Density, Residential (D.R.5.5), as having a nonconforming use status
for a three-apartment dwelling. Said acceptance is subject, however,
to the following conditions:

1. It is understood by all concerned that this
acceptance does not establish an irrefutable

presumption of a legal nonconforming use status
for this property.

2. This decision is based upon the understanding
that the use in guestion presently exists and
the Notarized Affidavit and letter with
attached settlement sheet establish a reason-
able basis to permit a continuance of the use
pending a challenge by any interested citizen
of this conditional acceptance.

3. In the event of a challenge, this approval is
automatically rescinded and, to be reestab-
lished, a public hearing would be required.

4. In the event of a challenge, the burden of

proof is entirely upon the owner of the pProp-
erty in gquestion.

Sincerely, |
) (b
{ﬁjzzaf?imﬁélgi: > .'#
ARNOLD JABLON 4 )»m)
zoning Commissioner

AJ:JED:nr

Cc: Mr. James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor




Lloyd G. Cox

Rtn#ag 217 Lake Dr-,
L.eonardtown, Md,
20650

The Zoning Commissioner ¢f Baltimore
Mr, Arnold Jabcon

Dear Sir,
In accordance with Your zoning code of 1950
( retro-active to 1945 ), we would like to exercise
the Grandfather clause which permits the issurance of
a permanent zoning exemption. My apartment located at
21 Glenwood Ave, Baltimore, Md. has been used continuously
as a 35 unit apartment since before 1945, All the re-

quired legal documents are enclosed, I wish to request

a permanent zoning exemption, Your co-operation in A

the matter will be greatly appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

- HBloyd X Cop

Lloyd G, Cox




AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal

knowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto

in the event that a publig hearing is scheduled in the future with
regard thereto;

1. hgve perspnal kpowledge that the honme located at ::92/

Lrd) [Fr

(address)

apartment dwelling

(year

*

. ?
, [9‘/ . 1 also have persohnal

2tc.)

(monthY /)
g

knowiedge that all apartments within the d& 'ing have been utilizkd
. ] 6 o/
as such continuously and uninterrupedly , 19 .
(vear
(/

This personal knowl dge is based upon:  RRAALE? /,4_4_;1 Aj,,_./;: "
0.7 5.
¢ i 2 .J .-‘-...;:I‘" 2w il * o ...‘..y... {

A - s
@t 7], 1949, e e e,y i

I_HEREBY CERTIFY, this 24 day of
me, a Notary Public of the Statejof Maryl
aforesaid, personally appeared |
the affiant herein, personally  knowi or satistact ]
me as such affiant, and made oath in due form of 1g#f

and facts hereinabove set forth are true and corrgid
knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

to
TS
"

o )
) — -r
Nl & 1) “lf f
al ’lmi

' A A~ J/L .1./‘_...';.




James D. C. DownNEs
ATTORNEY AT LLAW
RECHKORD BUILDING

TOWSON, MD.

TELEPHONE TOWSON 1256

October 21, 1944

‘r, and Nrs, Carl J. Somazze
410 Ingleside Avenue
Catonsville 28, Marvlang

Deur Lir. and mrs. Somszze:

All matters pertaining to thé purchase by you of that Tee
simple property known as No. 21 Glenwood AVenue, Cetonsvilie,

I'ron James Bourke Ioltzner and wife have been consummated. Under
and by virtue of this transaction, you are the ONNEers as tenants

therein,
Taxes for 1944 ana prior thereto have beer paid.

Such portions of saig Property as lie in the beg of

Glenvyood avenue are subject to the right of user on the nart of]
the public thereover.

Ihis property is subject to the covenants, conditions
anc restrictions as contained in a deed fronm Hobert Treat Paine,Jr.
and Karie L, Paine, his wife, to Villiam O. MaeGill dateqd C
Janusrv 3 1E99, and recordeqd amdrig the Land Records of Baltimpre
Tounty in LiBer N.B.M. No. 238, folio 73,

1 am enclosing herewith the Tollowing pavers in
connectlon with- this transaction:

(1) Copy of settlement sheet.

,”wffgiiaéﬁﬂﬁeQQrd;tieket-ﬁhowinavthefrecordingiof'thé*

o deed from L'r. and }'rs. iioltzner to vou.

If at the end of sixty days vou will forward
this ticket to me, 1 4ill be happy to with-
draw the orizinsl deed from record ang forward
it to you,.

(3) Statenent showing monies advanced by me for
your account in this matter and my charge for
services rendered. 4Lt your convenience vou
may forward to me your check Covering this
statenent,

Should there be any sdditional Information which you dedire
in connection vith thje transaction, kindly advise me.

Very truly yours,




SETTLEMINT BETJ/EEN JAMES BOURKE HOLTZNER AND
JIFE AND CARL J. SOLAZZE oND J{IFE

**#****ﬁaﬁ:$ﬁ-*#$****#-ﬂ**

Re: Purchase of property No., 21 Glenwood avenue, Catonsville

furchase price | $ 8,800,00
sdjustrent of taxes paid in advance, 0/23/44 to
| 12/51/44 | ga;zg
5 &,822,78
Deductions:
Paid on account , $ 500,00

Adjustment of rent first floor

apartrent, Larl Cldershew,

tenant, from 9/23/44 to

10/1/44 10.50
Ad justment of rent second floor

apartment, Margaret E. Hoel,

tenant, from 9/23/44 to

10/15/44 25,74
Adjustment of rent third floor

apartment, lNaude Kummer, tenant,

from 9/83/44 to 9/26/44 2. 50
1/2 of federal revenue stanps 4,95
1/2 of state revenue stamps 4,40 548,09

mret == _r an —ue oA .

Balarice due.by purchasers-i--.. .- -lioo . Ll 8 g snasgg -



- Mamill on Tan 31,1999 a5 el
Covl Ty Somazze " Aaked Oct 21,194

Ced.. tn-gﬂﬁ}’thgh{'j'ﬁ ev

1.

wr n rn
r
g -y mm - - - - -
[ 3 - -
-

- ————n
T Ry .
FE L
i 0L AT -

—ig S
L -
e ™l ‘F ="
[
—— - -‘r—

"2 - ™
- - N .
[ ] - a= —_ romm
N o Warp = "":-' Mmoo wne
- - L8
-l [
H R el "‘F.-%M;I 5
- !E"' H ":..i I-."#I i) LU -

e
- . -
gt

‘f‘fw ,gtﬂ- L ie.. M.B.M. o, 13-% ﬁ%)é}ﬁg

R

T
Tor

<

' '.F.ar-

-y

e 71 Same. Seller ac 2 Gfehh.faad:g_ ve (Lots 21433) F0 Wil 0. 1

1
LI }
fo
Lo |
i
'l
1
1
]
L
. 1




Lo i M Zaﬂwca ‘ ﬁm:mjfm
K

-
- F..._-.,-l-i---i-— - E—
-
r
-

o e it % DN AT
i S %?ﬁ%ﬂm‘;mm
tato

Onde N Crvel e
/U_)’;Jd\(w CLM«/}MM é&u.ww /M,«M'C&.-.f ‘ &»ta» ﬂ-f// -
bt tle g il tho gaid it Ly an

W R-— r

- - . L] - -
"
-
E L B e e R b e kbt -
a u - LT} -
- -
" a2




.—:-'-u---l-i-
+
o

[ ]
.
-

. | ﬁ | KS

pic e Tty
el il

¥ |

/

L

¥
*

iy ol

LRI R R RN TTY . m

S -

Y, 0N
g

et Q'M/ta.u.a/'

-

.@“A'
' LN Ky Lo WW

s

lim  w
1-1‘1—1—-‘-'#-‘-_*#‘4-*—--—“-.‘

Mi O.LE-\E. ,x:,(u-:.i Bts )
re. XAt Lo Atovoh
' A Al lod Mo (s

.ph" Ll o LTI o ] P
a I
. f
]
] "‘. -
- . ;g
I :f‘r 1,’1; :er.i
ta Vr ':‘u.
-y el .
4 1 r

- . ] Ii-.
. L]
. b
! g
Ipi.- |
r

]
[ |
LI
L
L]
-
¥
*
-
] L]
il y ..l
. L]
r
o
-I‘-.
k 1
]
L |
-

a bl = [ ] N 3 -
= et -
R

a - -—
il .- i “-u :
] -

- '-.---nﬂ""rf%r#-

_oe TR



AV TCOMNFTE - @ .
R
g
CF
I
1
I
E_.
oo . : oy i
. <+, - . . R R Ju¢;3»m“ah.1hﬂu._=+ﬁ4fr.,~.mr” £ el .irmm.__.w. J....,...J..
. - - .o - . - o r .n... - r_ﬂ_._,....u....n_ h.wum.-.?.m.—..m.m_.“ua,.n.e“? ‘. ..__._."Hr.._q.}._ : . vl g - iy ﬁm LT
et ST L i R AT
1 A -l I T T . O : e
i e .._,fu._,,.pﬁ, IR IO g
. e e R Ll ot W
H e R o ._....n.”..P..:. b
] ¥ -U £ et e e 1
il g : B RN . .
m it ...”..__.r.r.w. .w.L...L.,.....m..._. e . -, .“.q..._.__n-._.ﬂ"...u.._.%?u..r.m.. . I !
b el Lot e g T 1% ; el Al G Ut RN T
._u_.u...._.u_l.h._._ g h e i o T _ﬁ..._._..."..w...__.h i i USRS (ol Y
; m,“.,“...,. u...",ﬁ...._"..._w ....# _,..“....._.__,”"..w.‘...".. &y " : P ....n.uﬂ_._u...“_.w.....“ A o
R T S Y S . X g

AT e g T S LT A P YL S s — i o,
- =i R et Tl T L -
b r ~ ~anin —_ _ m——
= T s A TR e =TT PRI E L e e ey
—— =

- PRI RV = o - ST R e L N T T R P DRI 2o e

o L=<

&l # [ Z# =1/ FLIS®  SoH LT+ GZ#F Je#

[

e P I LN i L o £ AL o i T = : "
H G s e T e ; . i :
s = : . " ; e

b YRl L AL ML P S
¥ L, v Bt ! kb e
R T T 5 2o
. & - N ! . . e L. e - : . - . - . . T ) - —
: : .. Lo I e ottt 7 508 s T T 2 8 e : - AT I e AR ST K
" b rop : ; 2t ; A e ﬂﬁ% Y i - AR, :._w:u_._ﬂ A
=k THE ._.%__ L..nqu_.n”.. .n.___._n ...___..._... e ". g ._.__.”..-...“. .ﬂ...u.-_s.ﬂ-..,m...n”q“,..
T ] bt

+ L ¥, 1L,
ey oy ...w..“.“._...r...._.f

e

N e R o ST iy S . e T .. . it T T e A
s e T i SRl
" - . . 1 . JETiE

gl

HEH o o ; 't i1 h e
H AT _”_M.wwv.
. iz .. I.1“..

oy

.o
gﬂmﬁﬁ?ﬁ .

1,
SRR

t’:vl-'

l#.*r
b

o e
Y

A

ke

L1
I*E
mrd -

f.“."....n..”.... ..r. oy P
. .. p .: . . , . . o, ; [y ; . o |

e LS -

N Ear - Il O 1
- £
L o W, M

¥ LI Al

Teal. P S A T
el Wi . .“.....“...:_....B.J
e

i Beo o5 = el
e g
TELLTL S R - -

e
et
: T m. 2 !

' " . ~
N
b 1__ 3 e P Rk P
!

[ Rrerualy o 11 Thu T
S St



——

F—

—— — e r  E— —— e B—— —

J— —_— ——— J— ——— —_— r—— — - —_—

NOTES

7. PRIOR ZONING AFFIDAVIT- “CONDITIONAL ACCEPTANCE OF ALLEGED
NONCONFORMING USE # 21 GLENWOOD AVENUE”

CONDITIONAL ACCEPTANCE LETTER DATED 7/6/84.
2. OWNERSHIP: (LOTS 21 AND 22} o
STEPHEN AMOS & LINDA AMOS -
DEED REFERENCE- 14974/046
110 MELLOR AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21228
PHONE. 410-788-7557
3. PROPERTY INFORMATION:
TAX MAP 101 GRID 2 PARCEL 1099
LOT 21 (# 21) & LOT 22 (#23) “EAST CATONSVILLE” 1/215
ACCT NO. 1700003552

4. AREA OF LOT 21 : 3,761 SF +- OR 0.0863 AC. +-

— —y EEimm . L r——— —ammarT—rrf

—_— — i — —

22 : 3,758 SF +- OR 0.0863 AC. +- 3 I
5 PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER AS REFERENCED HEREON. — —— 1
6. ZONING OF SITE AND SURROUNDING PROPERTIES D.R. 5.5 (D.R. 3.5 RASEMENT
TO BAS ) (UTILITY AND COMMON SECOND FLOOR
7. SITE LIES OUTSIDE CBCA. STORAGE AREA) APARTMENT APARTMENT
8. SITE LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE C PER F.LR.M. NO. 240010 0390 B.

# 21 GLENWOOD AVENUE
3 STORY MULTIFAMILY DWELLING
APARTMENT DETAILS 17=20°
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S B BATIMORE CONNTY
i & UL OF BANNING 6 ZONING 4 19

L] L r’
A N : KELLY M INSLE
% r‘!’f LE? q‘({g‘ﬁm VITLARD 212be & JOSEFPH R. WEISS
8971/464 ETC
ARNOLY JADLON JEAN M H JUNG LOT 20
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 0113551860

July 26, 1985

-— >

-y - » = 200’ +
4 |

Mr  Jawzes R Saplda, Jr # 25 ! * i
As=aclate dreker LILLIANM TUERKE W T
Mar ¢ an 71y t 5297/835 ETC + : 6:4}‘\)&(7“ i
Ci o 11 tt »>fessional Center [ | : LOT 23 1 —_—
7% p dert k Rual | : | 03472960 !
Baltimore Maryland 21228 i 0103472 '

RF Conditional Acceptance of
Alleged Honconforming Use

-_ -

B e n
]
21 Glenwood Afenue - pacesran e ' #/,5
First Election District 3 1
. l_ —.‘ L'?yyi.'ﬂ’ l
Dear Mr Sapla: ™ L 1 | l \ } l
§
sased apon gour recent letter and attached Affidavit verifying that the subject #5/ ’ #Zj f f‘27 ’¢J7
om pe~ .1 her .11 el contimoisly as a three-apartment dwelling since prior to ﬁwé G o QNC%
1 i DIYE 34| LW DwW
ou e ¢n lo rere of Ju' 6 and Cctober 3, 1984 (coples enclosed), this office con 1 : 4 5 ) ﬁ*"""—? 54 r_ L
dit ra oy ceyg - th above-referunced property/use as nonconforming as 1indicated ~ | -0 , a #I L’ Iﬂ, )
prev ~Ue ) Said acceptance 1s sublect to the conditlons stated in the letter of ! '4 &H 532+ < h’ — ~ A H;? =z
July &6 1984 ~ l_____‘__ N e S L
_ L Y - t - - - I I 1
Sincerely, I 1 {j_ - T [_ l I R T E
[~ . e o oo T Hl 1
M 3 ,
ARNOLD JHM//% N l
Zoning Commissioner . . . . ~ - . - ;
- .- SO eee - - : .B. ||
5T 6" W BCBE 27-093
Ll 80, BALTIMORE COUNTY — . \\_""i% N | i
i , OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING - - o - | )
b r‘f/ TOWION MARTLAND 21204 o - - F
§ 33N , » EX 8" SAN BCBE 27-222
N ) g 5§ T T e o e e e |
—r—— — “— T el S l— el it T et I R  — I
e e . T — —— — —— ——— v——— T T E———— e T T T e e e
Mr Lloyd G Cox “'I ()I) A"E:Nl,E: l
Rt 2 217 Lake Drive t F
Leonardtown Marvland 20650 24 *- Ex PA NG GLENWOi ;
- ‘ S
RE Conditional Acceptance of -_1
Alleged Nenconforming Use " 50! IDE
21 Glenwoocd Avenue =
lst Electicn District i 1
Dear Mr Cox 5
Based upon the Notarized Affidavit si
gned by Bernadine Wegleal
an% Eapy cf letter dated October 21 1944 with attached settleientn
SPLa_ prerared by James D C Downes Attorne, at Law this office
CDPLlElUIdllY accents the above~referenced property/use, zoned !
Ders ty Residertial (D R S »), as having a nonconforming use status }
for a threc-apartment dwelling Said acceptance 1s subject, however l
to the £ llowing conditions ' ’ b AVE@AG = A i ”Hjﬁﬂf?ﬁfjgp !
e I . o
N = Rl
1 It 1s understocd by all concerned that - T 2 d |
this 7 K ﬁ- 6
acceptance doets not establish an irrefutable ‘{ ]‘u FEQNT‘-EJE By |
presimption of a legal nonconforming use status S l
for this property :z. > :
hj 1
2 This decision 1s based upon the understanding (} KJ ;: h
that the use i1n guestion presently exists and j> *
the hotarized Affidavit and letter with XI:()
attached settlement sheet establish a reason- t{ !
atle basis to permit a continuance of the use ‘Jl£\ i
pending a challenge by any 1nterested citizen “\lQLﬁ\_ I
0% this conditiodnal acceptance I
3 In the event of a challenge this approval 1s 1
automatically rescinded and, to be reestab-
lished a public hearing would be reguired
4 In the event of a challengs the burden of r
proof 1s entirely upon the owner of the pProp-
erty 1n guestion
Sincerely,

(el bl C&(J

ARMOLD JABLON ~ ()LL- ‘hﬂ//
Zoning Commissioner

SITE PLAN TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
SLLECIA N |
ATRARIAN G
T 4PPRONE A4 NON CONFORAMING 3

_APARTAENT OWEL L ING ON 4 LD W/IDE LOT
13523 Long Green Fike

Baldwin, MD, 21013 #21 GLENWOOD AVENUE

( | 1ST ELEC. DIST. 1ST COUNC. DIST. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. |
410) 817-4600

J.S. DALLAS, INC.
Surveying & Engineering
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